## Executive Order From the Office of the Mayor

Whereas, Musical Theatre Southwest was first organized and created in 1959 as the Albuquerque Light Opera; and

Whereas, today begins the celebration of its 60th Anniversary as an important source of live entertainment for the citizens of Albuquerque; and

Whereas, Musical Theatre Southwest has provided thousands of hours of entertainment to Albuquerque residents of all ages; and

Whereas, in its long history, Musical Theatre Southwest has contributed to the education and development of young performers, musicians, directors and theatrical technicians; and

Whereas, as a result of those contributions, Musical Theatre Southwest has enhanced the lives of Burqueños with enlightenment of the world through theatrical performances; and

**Now, Therefore**, I, Timothy M. Keller, Mayor of the City of Albuquerque, do hereby proclaim, February 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2019 as:

## "Musical Theatre Southwest Day"

Timothy M, Keller, Mayor	
Huest:	

19-10

Order No.

Katy Duhigg, City Clerk